
 

 

 

 

 

 

North Coast Shared Services Alliance (NCSSA) 

                          Substitute Contact Information 
 

The following information is a brief recap of information that can be found on the website 

www.northcoastssa.org for substitute teachers within the NCSSA alliance: 

 

Payroll Questions: 

 Betty Beach 216-901-4254  betty.beach@escneo.org 

 Loren Cross 216-525-2517  loren.cross@escneo.org   

 Leslie DeDauw 216-525-2518  leslie.dedauw@escneo.org  

 Fax  216-236-0801 

Educational Service Center of Northeast Ohio 

6393 Oak Tree Blvd  Suite 300 

Independence, OH  44131 

 

AESOP account setup and renewal information: 

 Cari Wiley 330-723-6393 ext 140  cwiley@medinaesc.org  

 Fax  330-723-0573 

Educational Service Center of Medina County 

124 West Washington St. 

Medina, OH  44256 

 

AESOP Substitute Assignment Placement: 

Rachel Wixey & Associates 

6546 Weatherfield Court Bldg B, Suite 1 

Maumee, OH  43537 

Website: www.rachelwixey.com  

1-877-977-9499       Fax 1-419-725-9495 

 

Columbiana County Educational Service Center: 

 Jennifer McCloskey, Admin Secretary  330-424-9591 ext 125  jmccloskey@ccesc.k12.oh.us   

 Traci Patterson, Service Coordinator    330-424-9591 ext 118 tpatterson@ccesc.k12.oh.us   

38720 Saltwell Rd., Lisbon, OH  44432 

 

Lorain County Educational Service Center 

 Pam Gamble, Director of Recruiting  440-324-5777 ext 1113  gamble@esclc.org  

1885 Lake Ave., Elyria, OH  44035 

 

East Central Ohio Educational Service Center 

 Fran Kasper, Admin Secretary  740-695-9773 ext 8401  fran.kasper@ecoesc.org  

 Fax 740-695-2177 

67400 Betty Lee Way 

St. Clairsville, OH  43950 
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